

Answers to email questions - Second Announcement

1. It looks like the patio by the pickleball court is still there? Is that the case.?

Answer: Yes, a small patio area which will not be PT concrete. It will be a small sitting area to the side.

2. Is the multipurpose court where the basketball court is now?

Answer: In that general area. Multipurpose court will have lines for a tennis court, lines for pickleball, a back board, a basketball net and will have nets for soccer and hockey (roller hockey).

3. Were you originally extending the cement surface near the old basketball court or was it inclusive?

Answer: It was originally planned to extend beyond the current court area but has now been included within the current court area and will remain within the general area of existing fencing. So it is no longer extending beyond the existing perimeter.

4. It appears we only eliminated the extra space near the basketball court but nothing else. Is that the case?

Answer: Yes

5. We have a lot of kids on the beach. Do they also play pickleball or will we teach them?

Answer: Students at the local middle school learn to play pickleball in PE. Middle school age students and older do play pickleball.

6. What is the naming opportunities for the funds raised? We probably need to share what that is.

Answer: The original announcement shared that there will be a general sponsorship plaque with names by category of amount donated.

7. How much was the donation and how much is the loan?

Answer: The original loan amount voted on at the Budget Meeting has not changed. Sponsorships are still coming in and the final number has not yet been announced. But there will not be an increase in the loan amount.

8. Why are you so vague in your announcements? These aren't birthday wishes you're sending out, these are large financial obligations.

Answer: We are not sure what you mean. We are sharing information and responding to all questions received via email. Again, the loan amount voted at the Budget Meeting has not changed. Only the design change was to not extend beyond the general existing court area for the basketball court (which will remain within the general existing perimeter).